

State of Michigan DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING



August 29, 2014

Verlin Lockhart 1764 Poppleton Drive West Bloomfield, MI 48324

RE: License #: AF630339228

Grace Of Heaven 1764 Poppleton Drive West Bloomfield, MI 48324

Dear Ms. Lockhart:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and feel free to contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please feel free to contact the local office at (248) 975-5053.

Sincerely,

Mildred A. Schwarcz, Licensing Consultant

Bureau of Children and Adult Licensing

4th Floor, Suite 4B

51111 Woodward Avenue

Whiledred Afschwarez

Pontiac, MI 48342 (248) 860-3967

enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #:	A E620220220
License #:	AF630339228
Licensee Name:	Verlin Lockhart
Licensee Address:	1764 Poppleton Drive
	West Bloomfield, MI 48324
Licensee Telephone #:	(313) 729-5745
Administrator/Licensee Designee:	N/A
_	
Name of Facility:	Grace Of Heaven
-	
Facility Address:	1764 Poppleton Drive
	West Bloomfield, MI 48324
Facility Telephone #:	(313) 729-5745
Capacity:	6
Program Type:	DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED
	AGED
	MENTALLY ILL
	ALZHEIMERS
	/\LZI IL IIVIL I\O

II. Purpose of Addendum

On 7/7/2014, Verlin Lockhart submitted an application to renew her license to operate an adult foster care family home at 1764 Poppleton Drive, West Bloomfield, Michigan. Ms. Lockhart is requesting to include individuals diagnosed with mental illness and Alzheimer's to her client population.

III. Methodology

On 8/27/2014, I conducted an on-site licensing renewal inspection. The findings of this inspection are documented in the Renewal Licensing Study Report.

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

Verlin Lockhart stated she has experience caring for individuals diagnosed with Alzheimer's. Ms. Lockhart also is currently caring for an individual diagnosed with mental illness. Ms. Lockhart admitted this individual for placement under the category of "aged".

V. Recommendation

I recommend that the program type/client population for Grace of Heaven be modified to include admission of individuals diagnosed with mental illness and Alzheimer's.

Mildred A. Schwarcz Date Licensing Consultant